TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM449841

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEEYO SOFTWARE, INC.		11/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZUORA, INC.
Street Address:	3050 S. DELAWARE ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4311433	REVPRO
Registration Number:	4192177	THE LEADER IN REVENUE RECOGNITION AUTOMA
Registration Number:	4290943	LEEYO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132286605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713 632 8670

Email: ckeirs@blankrome.com CHRISTOPHER D. KEIRS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 717 TEXAS AVE. **SUITE 1400** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER D. KEIRS	
IGNATURE: /Christopher Keirs/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Leeyo Trademark assignment 01Nov17#page1.tif source=Leeyo Trademark assignment 01Nov17#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006197 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Leeyo Software, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2841 Junction Ave. Suite 201, Santa Clara, California 95134 has adopted and is using the following marks for which the following United States Trademark Registrations have been obtained:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
REVPRO	4,311,433
THE LEADER IN REVENUE RECOGNITION AUTOMATION	4,192,177
LEEYO	4,290,943

WHEREAS, Zuora, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 3050 S. Delaware Street, Suite 301, San Mateo, California 94403, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the applications and registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Leeyo Software, Inc. does hereby assign to Zuora, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations of the marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006197 FRAME: 0694 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration to Zuora, Inc.

LEEYO SOFTWARE, INC. a Delaware corporation

	بسس DocuSigned by:
B y :	Tyler Sloat
	C759FD9FF92C467

Name: Tyler Sloat

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 3, 2017